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RQ
RQ
RQ
RQ
RQ
RQ
RQ
RQ
RQ
RQ
RQ
RQ

COPD

ADL

ADL

11
18
18
27
34
40

47
51
58
60
63
67
69
77
79
81
81



(1)
Q)

Diagnosis Procedure Combination (DPC) National
Inpatient Sample(NIS)

RQ)
RQ
RQ
ADL
RQ
ADL
RQ RA



RQ

RQ

RQ

RQ
RQ
RQ
RQ

RQ

12

(COPD)
COPD
COPD

27 3 80

RQ RQ
100



(1)
(n
(CQ)
(1)
(1n
CQ
(RQ) 12
RQ
RQ
CQ 12RQ
RQ1 | RQ2 | RQ3 | RQ4 | RQ5 | RQ6 | RQ7 | RQ8 | RQY | RQ10 | RQ11L | RQ12
(1)
(n
EBM

Diagnosis Procedure Combination (DPC)

(guideline concordance)




ADL

ADL

DPC

ADL

ADL

ADL

ADL

ADL

DPC

(rheumatoid arthritis, RA)




RA

Treat to Target
MTX
MTX

RA
DPC

RA RA

(COPD)
COPD
COPD
COPD
COPD

DPC COPD

low volume center high
volume center (referral) (regionalization)



DPC

(geographic information system, GIS)

DPC

evidence-based best practice

DPC




MRSA
Clostridium difficile

2012 4
150




QOL

12

nurse-sensitive indicator

retrospective study

12

10



Diagnosis Procedure Combination (DPC) National |npatient
Sample(NIS)

(i) DPC
DPC (http://www.dpcsa.jp/)
DPC

DPC DPC
23
(http://dpcri.or.jp/) DPC

DPC 2010 1000
700
50 1( ) EF (

D ( )
2 (

3 « / )

(4) ( )
() ( )

(6) (

(7) ( )

11




(8) ( ADL

TNM Stage Japan Coma Scale (JCS)
modified Rankin Scale Hugh-Jones
NYHA CCS Killip
Child-Pugh
Burn
Index )
EF
(ii)
(i)
28 3 1
(i) NIS
Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality (AHRQ)
CD-ROM CD-ROM
DPC 1 1 (8) EF
(iv)

12



DPC 80% NIS

4% 8% 8%
(i) DPC
(ii)
7 12
DPC
(iii) NIS
11 DPC
NIS
(iv)
2 4
DPC
DPC
practice pattern
DPC
DPC
de-idetify ID

13



DPC NIS
27 4

27 1 28 23

(http://www.mhlw.go.jp/fil e/05-Shingikai-12401000-Hokenkyoku-Soumuka/000007255
0.pdf)

DPC 80%
NIS 4% 8% 8%
12

)
2
3)

14




DPC
Hadoop

(Horiguchi H,
Yasunaga H, et al. A user-friendly tool to transform large scale administrative data into
wide table format using a mapreduce program with a pig latin based script. BMC
Medical Informatics and Decision Making 2012, 12:151)
DPC ICD

DPC de-identify anonymous data
validity check
administrative claims data

DPC

D)
CT

2

DPC
underreporting
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DPC

DPC

0

2010

2010

20

2011

2012

21

35

2013

2014
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DPC

17

DPC



DPC

(guideline concordance)
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(empirical)

escalation

de-escalation
A CTRX, CTX,
PAPM/BP, SBT/ABPC, LVFX
B (IPM/CS, MEPM, DRPM; CFPM or

CPR+CLCM; CPFX or PZFX+SBT/ABPC) FQs, AZM, AGs
VCM, TEIC, LZD C
DPC
(A-DORP score) ICU
2003 27.7 10
2
30.8
2
17901
2.6% 1.1% 7.0%
0 08% 1 1.7% 2 35% 3 7.3% 4
116% 5 20.3% 6 37.3% [HamadaT et a. J Gastroenterol
(2013) 48:1384-1391]
2
ICU
2
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Cl

C1

C2

CT
CT CT QGrade

(continuous hemodiafiltration,
CHDF)
gabexate mesilate

600mg/

C2

20



SDD

D
H2
60 160mL/kg
mesilate ulinastatin
mesilate
DPC
H2
prognostic score, CT )
Cl
(i1)
CHDF DPC

21

nafamostat
gabexate
H2
(
CHDF
(1)
(111)



DPC (

2010 7 —2014 3

(ICD
J10-J18)
(ICD

ID

A370, A378, A379, A481, B0O12, B052, B371, B59,

K85)

A-DROP score

JA  Age

)R Respiration
)O Orientation
)P Pressure

~ SN AN S~

ID

)D Dehydration

70 75
BUN 21
90%
90mmHg
2
5

22

20



YBUN >40 mg/dl (
)LDH >

)CRP > 15 mg/dl
)SIRS
) >70

1

AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN

EF

ICU

(CHDF)
H2

lithotripsy: ESWL

prognostic factor
)Base excess <-3 mEq/I
)Pa02 <60 mmHg (room air)

( <80mmHg)

creatinine >2.0 mg/dl)
2

) <100,000/mm’
) Ca <7.5mg/dl

(prognostic score)
CT score
i CT Grade2

CT

extracorporeal shock wave
percutaneous transhepatic biliary

23



drainage:PTBD

A-DROP score

A CTRX, CTX, PAPM/BP, SBT/ABPC,

LVFX C (IPM/CS, MEPM, DRPM; CFPM or CPR+CLCM; CPFX or
PZFX+SBT/ABPC FQs, AZM, AGs VCM, TEIC, LZD
28
ADROP
ID
A A
A A
X A A
A A
CT A A

Q| g| o»
Q0| ww»
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CHDF — Cl1

SDD — C2
D —
H2 D D
A B
D
Cl C2
28
ID
C1
Cl (1) (i1)
(iii) CHDF DPC
(1) gabexate mesilate
nafamostat mesilate ulinastatin
(propensity score analysis)
T ( )
T
T
T
ROC AUC(area under curve) T
(nearest neighbor matching) 1:1 I:n
95% number
needed to treat (=1/ ) 95%
propensity score matching (inverse probability
weighting) 95%

(instrumental variable method)
T (instrumental variable)
T
T (marginal effect)
(two-stage least square)
95%

25



(robust)

SPSS, STATA, R
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ADL

® ADL

locomotive syndrome
2007

4700 2100 2600

ADL

DPC

ADL

DPC ( )

2009 4 2015 3

8841046
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8830546
8846556
8833304
7169014
7151003
7152006
8841047
8830547
8833315
7153018
7169033
7151001
7153011
7159004
7211012
8848198
8848229
7210015
7210011
7212002
7212004
7213016
7242014
8842622
7219004
7219011
7249020
7230004
7240002
7240012
7240011
7220002
8833009
7229026
3363001
7243004
7221002
7221017
7222002
8837819
7221010
7225003

28



7225031
7225032
7225034
7226004
8843102
8844324
8844322
8844321
8844319
8844323
8844320
8844338
8844313
8844238
8844272
8844332
8842076
8844237
8844303
8844345
8848173
8848172
8848170
8848174
8848171
8844209
8844308
8844207
8844206
8844204
8844208
8844167
8844205
8844274
7330028
8840913
8838912
8835331
7330026
8840727
8848091
7330023

29



8844302
7330020
7330020
7330013
7330024
7330006
7330029

DPC

DPC

2010 7 —2014 3

Ml6
M17
M19
M47
M48.0
M50
M51
M80
M3&1

ID

ICDcode

[
[

30

20



ADL

Barthel index

EF

ADL

ID

SY

31



(SD
TO

DPC

ADL

Iy

ADL

ADL

open surgery

Open surgery

open surgery

code, T093, G951)

32

(surgical site infection)

body mass index)

(ICD



body mass index

ADL
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ADL

ADL
( )
11%
ADL
2007
31,300 116,800 148,100 15
1.7 2.0 (Orimo H, et al. Arch Osteoporos 2009 4 71-77)
Garden stagel- stage
48
ADL
DPC
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DPC

2010 7

S72
S42

S02
S22
S42
S52
S62
S72
S82
S223
S224
S92
T02

—2014 3

ID

ADL

35

65

65



EF

ADL

36

)>



ADL

(within-hospital clustering)

ADL
(within-hospital clustering)

case control study (source population) 70
ADL
case Case
1:n control
Case EF
Case control
EF
Parkinson

37
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(rheumatoid arthritis, RA)
RA

(rheumatoid arthritis, RA)

RA Treat to Target

MTX
MTX

DPC RA

DPC ( )

2009 4 2015 3

DPC

7148003
7193001
8842106
8842152
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8846107
8844635
8844636
8842140
8842137
8842141
8842138
8842136
8844637
8842139
8842153
8844638
8842101
8842102
8842103
8842100
8842105
8842104
7143002
7140016
8840934
8840935
6950011
8840936
7290004
8840937
8840938
7250004
8840951
8840952
8840953
7957004
7140010
8840956
7143001
8842190
0993001
8839025
8839621
8830913
8838917
8842622

40



7200001
8832542
8832543
8832544
8835248
8835257

DPC

2010 7 —2014 3

DPCé6 070470
/
ADL
EF
NSAIDs
DMARDs

41

20



ADL

RA
RA
(practice pattern)

RA

RA
RA

RA

DPC RA
ADL

ADL

42

DPC



COPD

COPD
COPD
COPD
(chronic obstructive pulmonary disease, COPD)
COPD 40
COPD 8.6 530 2011
COPD 9 7 2013
21 2
COPD
COPD COPD
QOL
COPD
(athma) COPD
COPD 2013
COPD asthma-COPD overlap
syndrome (ACOS) COPD obstructive
airway disease COPD ACOS
ACOS COPD
ACOS
COPD
COPD
COPD COPD
COPD (GERD)
COPD
COPD
COPD
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DPC COPD ACOS
COPD
) COPD

DPC ( )

2010 7 —2014 3

1 20
J41
J41.0
J41.1
J41.8
J42
J43
J43.0
J43.1
J43.2
J43.8
J43.9
J44
J44.0
J44.1
J44.8
J44.9
J45
J45.0
J45.1
J45.8
J45.9
J46
147
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ADL

Japan Coma Scale (JCS)
Hugh-Jones
A-DROP
EF
B
COPD
COPD 40
Body mass index, Hugh Jones ADL JCS
COPD ACOS
COPD
ACOS COPD ACOS
body mass index Hugh-Jones, Japan Coma scale,
Disability of ADL
prednisolone 1
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COPD
COPD 40
COPD

COPD
COPD
BMI Hugh-Jones JCS

COPD
variable)

ADL

46

COPD
A-DROP

(instrumental



30

70 high volume center 0.5 18
low volume center 7.1
low

volume center high volume center (referral)
(regionalization)

DPC
DPC

(geographic information system, GIS)

DPC ( )

2010 7 —2014 3

a7




(hospital volume)

TNM Stage

48



NN <t N

— AN N <t

EF

49



ICU

ICU
hospital volume
35
restricted cubic spline
(within-hospital
clustering)
address-match geocoding
CSV (http://newspat.csis.u-tokyo.ac.jp/geocode/

Google Maps API (application programming interface)

Dl
D2

(1) 400
(2)
3)

D2 DI(=Diftferencial distance, DD)
DD

50



DPC

(1)

(ii)

(stroke care unit, SCU)

24

(rt-PA)

72
2009

DPC

51




DPC

2010 7 —2014 3

160

I61

163

160.0
160.1
160.2
160.3
160.4
160.5
160.6
160.7
160.8
160.9

1610 ()
611 ()
1612 ()
161.3
161.4
161.5
161.6
161.8
161.9

163.0
163.1
163.2
163.3
163.4

52

20



163.5
163.6
163.8
163.9

ADL

Japan Coma Scale (JCS)
modified Rankin Scale

EF
(A301-3)

(1)
1) rt-PA
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

2)
1)
2)

3)
1)

(1)

53



1)
2)
3)
4)
(2)
1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
€)
1)
2)
3)

(1)
2)
€)
(4)
()

(1)
2)
)
(4)
()
(6)

(K178)
(K178-2)
(K178-3)
(K609-2)
(K145)
(K149)
(K155)
(K163)
(K164)
(K164-4)
(K174)
(K177)
(K178)
(K174)
(H000)
(HOO1)
(H002)
(H003)
(H004)
G005
(J120)
K664
CT CTA MRI
ADL

modified Rankin Scale

54



rt-PA

(i) rt-PA
(ii) rt-PA

(iii) rt-PA

(instrumental

4.5
48

variable)

24

1:1

24

55

I:n

1
Differential



Disstance (DD) DD (i)

(D1)
(ii) 1 (D2)  (D2-DI)

1 F weak-instrument

Hausman specification test
Stata 13.0  ivreg2

mRS JCS
Charlson comorbidity index(CCI) Stroke Care

Unit rt-PA MRI CT
2
Differential Distance (DD) DD (i)

(D) (1)
(D2) (D2-D1)
3 4
7
Charlson Comorbidity Index CCI
(Brinkman index)
(K178) (K178-2)
(K178-3) (K145)
(K149) (K164) (K174)

(K177)
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ADL

modified Rankin Scale
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DPC (

2010 7 —2014 3

Japan Coma Scale (JCS)
EF
MAP FFP
(DIC)

58

20




Dopamine Dobutamine Noradrenalin

DIC

(DIC)
DIC

DPC
28

(incremental cost effectiveness ratio, ICER)

(PMX)

PMX
[Crit Care Med. 2014;42(5):1187-93]

(CHDF)

CHDF+PMX CHDF
(ICER)

59

CHDF+PMX



MRSA

ICU

DPC ( )

2013 4 —2014 3 1

difficile
/
EF
MRSA
VCM
TEIC
ABK

LZD

60

Clostridium difficile

Clostridium




DAP

ICU
Clostridium difficile
MRSA
MRSA VCM TEIC ABK LZD DAP
DPC MDC(major diagnosis category) DPC6
MRSA
MRSA
ICU MRSA
ICU MRSA
MRSA
MRSA ICU
MRSA attributable cost( )
MRSA
attributable cost
MRSA
MRSA MRSA
MRSA
MRSA
MRSA
attributable cost
MRSA attributable cost
Clostridium difficile
Clostridium difficile
H2

61



Clostridium difficile
Clostridium difficile
Clostridium difficile

H2
Clostridium difficile

62



sleeping baby

86 (1991-2002 )
1.7 CI: 0.6-4.6, p=0.2
1991-1996

Quality indicator
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DPC ( )

2010 7 —2014 3

K898

ID

HELLP

EF

O
O

airway management
o

airway management
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( NSAIDs)

(airway management

(

HELLP

(within-hospital clustering)

65

body mass index



(within-hospital clustering)

Hawkins JL, Chang J, et al. Anesthesia-related maternal mortality in the United States :
1979-2002. Obstet Gynecol 2011; 117: 69-74

Mhyer Jm, Riesner MN, et al. A series of anesthesia-related maternal deaths in
Michigan, 1985-2003. Anesthesiology 2007; 106: 1096-104
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2012 4
DPC
2010 7 —2014 3
ID
/
TNM

67

Stage

150




EF

NIS
2010 —2013

ICD-9-CM codes

60.5
17.4
54.21
(
Stage
volume

3

body mass index
hospital

Charlson Comorbidity Index (CCI)

(propensity score matching)

Cochran—Armitage

NIS

68

1:1



[ ]
]
QOL
2012
DPC
(failure to rescue) [Yasunaga H, et al.

Variation in cancer surgical outcomes associated with physician and nurse staffing. BMC
Health Services Research 2012, 12:129]

DPC
(hospital standardised mortality ratios, HSMR)
HSMR
observed death expected death
HSMR
HSMR
HSMR

[BMJ 2011;342:¢c7116]

HSMR HSMR

DPC

NDNQI National Database of Nursing
Quality Indicators 1500 NDNQI
nursing-sensitive indicators
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DPC

2012 4

DPC

(nurse staffing)

nurse staffing

DPC
24
ICU
( )
( )
—2013 3 1

ID

70



DPC

2010 7

(HSMR)

—2013 3

71
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N N <t n

DPC

ID

ADL

EF
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DPC (

2012 4 —2014 3

ID

EF

ICU
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MDC(major diagnostic category)

0.5% MDC
development set validation set 20%
validation set 80% development set
HSMR [BMC Health Services Research 2008, 8:73] development set
MDC
Charlson Comorbidity Index
validation set ROC
AUC(area under curve)
HSMR
HSMR HSMR=1
HSMR>1 >
HSMR
1000 HSMR
HSMR
DPC I II 111 100
100
HSMR
ADL
Chralson Comorbidity Index
ADL
( )

75



(propensity score)
(Charlson comorbidity index) 1:1
(instrumental variable)
(marginal

effect)
(robust)
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26 12
DPC
12
27
27
2
12
100 original article
accept, publish
C )
27
24
12
12 27

accept, publish
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28
Introduction Methods Reference
Results Discussion
accept, publish
( )
27
«C )
DPC
NIS AHRQ
27 4

78



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.
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18.

19.

20.
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22.
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24.

25.
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DPC

DPC

2009
2015

4
3

DPC

arthritis, RA)

RA
Treat to Target

RA

(rheumatoid

84




ADL

RA
MTX
sy
DIR YK
(2)RE
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(4) SY DPC BU SB
(5) SI DPC CD
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CSv

2009 4 2015 3

1)
(2)DPC
©)

8841046
8830546
8846556
8833304
7169014
7151003
7152006
8841047
8830547
8833315
7153018
7169033
7151001
7153011
7159004
7211012
8848198
8848229
7210015
7210011
7212002
7212004
7213016
7242014
8842622
7219004
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7219011
7249020
7230004
7240002
7240012
7240011
7220002
8833009
7229026
3363001
7243004
7221002
7221017
7222002
8837819
7221010
7225003
7225031
7225032
7225034
7226004
8843102
8844324
8844322
8844321
8844319
8844323
8844320
8844338
8844313
8844238
8844272
8844332
8842076
8844237
8844303
8844345
8848173
8848172
8848170
8848174
8848171
8844209
8844308
8844207
8844206
8844204
8844208
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8844167
8844205
8844274
7330028
8840913
8838912
8835331
7330026
8840727
8848091
7330023
8844302
7330020
7330020
7330013
7330024
7330006
7330029
7148003
7193001
8842106
8842152
8846107
8844635
8844636
8842140
8842137
8842141
8842138
8842136
8844637
8842139
8842153
8844638
8842101
8842102
8842103
8842100
8842105
8842104
7143002
7140016
8840934
8840935
6950011
8840936
7290004
8840937
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8840938
7250004
8840951
8840952
8840953
7957004
7140010
8840956
7143001
8842190
0993001
8839025
8839621
8830913
8838917
8842622
7200001
8832542
8832543
8832544
8835248
8835257

1IR YK
(2)RE

(3)HO

(4)KO

(5)SY DPC BU SB
(6)SI DPC CD

MY
(8) cz
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(

)

27 28
25,641,000 25,641,000 51,282,000
8,000,000 8,000,000 16,000,000
6,600,000 6,600,000 13,200,000
800,000 800,000 1,600,000
3,500,000 3,500,000 7,000,000
4,500,000 2,100,000 6,600,000
141,000 541,000 682,000
100,000 100,000 200,000
0 0 0
0 2,200,000 2,200,000
0 0 0
2,000,000 1,800,000 3,800,000
0 0 0
7,692,300 7,692,300 15,384,600
33,333,300 33,333,300 66,666,600
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()

25,641,000

5,000,000 1
3,000,000 1

4,800,000 1 4 x120
600,000
1,200,000

800,000

3,500,000 200
50 X2
50
4,500,000 10 x10 =100
10 x5 =50
5 x12 =60
SPSS30 x4 =120
STATA30 x4 =120
141,000
100,000
0
0
0
2,000,000 90
90
20

x1

0

7,692,300

33,333,300

99




28

()

25,641,000

5,000,000
3,000,000

4,800,000 1 4
600,000
1,200,000

%120

800,000

3,500,000

50
2,100,000 10
10

541,000
100,000

0
2,200,000

0
1,800,000
90

200
50 X2

x10 =100
x5 =50
x12=60

90

x1

0

7,692,300

33,333,300
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(1)

(i)

(i)

(iii)

SPSS

(1 4 x120 )
25% (5
color figure

open access journal

STATA

101
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